13" January 2021

Moorfield 5K (Beehive 5)

3.25 miles, 360 feet of ascent. Years active 2012 to 2016.

Information courtesy of Des Gibbons...

This race took place as part of the “Glossop Festival of Running” which was organised by Des
Gibbons between 2012 and 2016, always in May. The other 2 races in the festival were Chunal and
James Thorn Fell races.

Full results have been hard to locate, but the 2012 and 2015 results are attached, along with a
promotional flyer put together by Des. The best results here are from the 2015 race, which was won
by Alex Jackson of Stockport Harriers in 18:47. Glossopdale’s Ben Tetler came 4™ in that race,
although went on to win the 3-day series. The Fastest lady in 2015 was Julie Gardner of Macclesfield
Harriers in 24:37.

Often referred to as the Beehive 5, the route was used regularly as a club time trial or handicap, and
was resurrected after a long absence in 2020. Paul Peters took the honours for the men in 18:09, a
minute quicker than his nearest rival, and beating the 2015 race winners time by 38 seconds. Lucy
Wasinski was the fastest lady in 23:45, both of which appear to be an FKT, unless | can turn up the
missing results.

The route starts and finishes directly outside the Beehive pub on Hague Street, making an anti-
clockwise loop. Head South on Hague Street and continue along Kidd Road, turning left at the
Moorfield Intersection onto Derbyshire Level. Along the Level and down the steep hill past the Golf
Club. Turn left onto Sheffield Road and continue West, over the mini-roundabout and left into
Milltown. Continue past the Prince of Wales and into the killer climb that is Cliffe Road, an ease to
the finish at The Beehive.
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MOORFIELD 5K ROAD RACE 2012

POS

NAME
1 TOM JACKSON
2 STEVE CROSSMAN
3 JOHN DOYLE
4 DES GIBBONS
5 DEREK HUGHES
6 TIM ISHERWOOD
7 TONY RADCLIFFE
8 TOM BEDWELL
9 FRANK FIELDING
10 NEIL McGRAW
11 ANDY BUTLER
12 SIKOBE LITABA
13 ALAN TURNER
14 VAUGHN McKAY
15 NICK HAM
16 NEVILLE McGRAW
17 DAVID MADDEN
18 CARL BUCKLEY
19 JOHN STEPHENSCN
20 MALCOLM BROWN
21 EMMA EATON
22 BERYL BUCKLEY
23 JULIE RYAN
24 PAULTHOMPSCN
25 CHERYL NEW

MENS TEAM

1 GLOSSOPDALE
2 PENNINE

CLus
GLOSSOPDALE
GLOSSOPDALE
PENNINE
PENNINE
EAST CHESHIRE
U/A
SADDLEWORTH
U/A
PENNINE
GLOSSOPDALE
PENNINE
GLOSSOPDALE
GLOSSOPDALE
GLOSSOPDALE
STOCKPORT
GLOSSOPDALE
U/A
GLOSSOPDALE
GLOSSOPDALE
GLOSSOPDALE
GOYT VALLEY
GLOSSOPDALE
U/A
OVER THE HILLS CLUB
U/A

1,2,10=13
349=16

CAT
M
Mv45
MV45
MV45
MV50
M
MV55
MV50
MV60
M
MV55
MV45
MV50
MV60
Mv45
MVBE5
MV40
MV65
MV55
MV45
L
Lve0
Lv45
MV45
Lv45

TIME
20.09
20.17
20.41
21.36
21.47
22.04
22.08
22,14
22,45
23.39
24.02
24,27
24.36
24,52
25.08
25.28
26.53
26.58
27.02
27.23
28.08
29.47
33.11
33.42
33.42



2015 GLOSSOP
FESTIVAL OF RUNNING

Saturday CHUNAL FELL RACE (3miles/1000)
Start | lam at Grouse Inn, Chunal,
znd May Glossop. GR: 033904

Sunday  MOORFIELD 5k ROAD RACE
Start | 1:00am The Beehive Inn,
3rd May Hauge Street, Glossop, SK13 8NR

Monday )AMES THORN FELL RACE

(Smiles/1611") Start | lam
4th May at Glossop Golf Club, Sheffield Road, .

Glossop, SKI13 7PU

ENTER INDIVIDUAL RACES OR THE SERIES

Des Gibbons, 16 Duke Street, Glossop, Derbyshire,SK|138)D.

Tel: 07514 614804 desgibbons@live.co.uk
https://sites.google.com/a/sheffield.ac.uk/glossop-races/




Goyt Valley Striders

MOORHELD 5K 2015

Results
Pos. No.
1 5
2 3
i 4
4 40
5 18
L 21
¥ 25
& 13
9 23
m 14
11 20
12 35
13 2
14 16
1 B
16 33
17 8
18 24
B 25
20 28
21 34
22 32
23 1%
24 12

03 May 2015

Name

ALEX JACKSON

MICHAEL KEEDY

PAUL SIMONS

BEMN TETLER

JON WALLER

COLIN GELL

ROBERT GOULSBRA

TIM SHAPE

ALAN KIRK

ALAN TURNER

DAVID CHRYSTIE-LOWE

JOSH HART

MICK HAM

JULIE GARDNER

JANE MELLOR

CHERYL STITT

RICHARD SCOTTNEY

CLIVE SMITH

LISA BLOOR

SHARMN WHAITES

ELEANOR DUCKWORTH

MALCOLM BROWN

EMMA CHRYSTIE-LOWE

ANDREW WILLIAMS

Club
Stockport Hamiers

LEIGH HARRIERS A C
RUNFAST
Glossopdale Harriers
Penistone Footpath Run
Unattached
Stockport Hamiers
Unattached

Pennine

GLOSSO0OP TRI
Stockport Hamriers
Unattached
Glossopdale Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Pennine
Glossopdale Harriers
Pennine
Glossopdale Harriers
Pennine
Glossopdale Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Stockport Hamiers

NOTTSAC

Cat
MLU23

M40

M50

MSEN

MSEN

MSEE

MSEN

M45

M35

M35

M55

M40

M50

W33

W45

W40

MED

M45

W43

W40

WS5EN

M30

WUZ3

M35

Time

18.47

19.26

1933

19.52

20.14

2127

2138

2208

22.56

23m

2312

2323

2416

2437

24.51

250

2552

2559

26.17

26.38

2645

2647

2648

26.59
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Pos. Mo,

25

26

2

28

29

3

32

33

34

k7§

39

03 May 2015

13

22

11

10

17

27

25

30

3

39

ar

38

36

Name

RUTH McCOLLOUGH

CATHERIME TOMBS

JANE HEWITT

CHRIS STEELE

LIZ STILLG

RACHEL WALTON

ROGER HART

ANDY HOWIE

JOANME BRACK

ESME BRACK

LAURA KNIGHT SMITH

JENNY BROWM

SARAH DUCKWORTH

KATIE CROWE

LAUREN PECK

JOSEPHINE CHAMBERS

Club
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached

BRITISH LEGION
BRITISH LEGION
Glossopdale Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Pennine
Glossopdale Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached

Cat
W4as

W45

W50

MED

WED

WSEN

MES

ME&D

W45

W23

WSEN

W45

W23
WSEN

WSEN

Time

2749

27.23

27.36

28.12

2812

28.22

28.56

30.33

33.37

33.435

H#21

3513

35.46

3r.02

37.03

37.03
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