Moorfield 5K (Beehive 5)

3.25 miles, 360 feet of ascent. Years active 2012 to 2016.

Information courtesy of Des Gibbons...

This race took place as part of the "Glossop Festival of Running" which was organised by Des Gibbons between 2012 and 2016, always in May. The other 2 races in the festival were Chunal and James Thorn Fell races.

Full results have been hard to locate, but the 2012 and 2015 results are attached, along with a promotional flyer put together by Des. The best results here are from the 2015 race, which was won by Alex Jackson of Stockport Harriers in 18:47. Glossopdale's Ben Tetler came 4th in that race, although went on to win the 3-day series. The Fastest lady in 2015 was Julie Gardner of Macclesfield Harriers in 24:37.

Often referred to as the Beehive 5, the route was used regularly as a club time trial or handicap, and was resurrected after a long absence in 2020. Paul Peters took the honours for the men in 18:09, a minute quicker than his nearest rival, and beating the 2015 race winners time by 38 seconds. Lucy Wasinski was the fastest lady in 23:45, both of which appear to be an FKT, unless I can turn up the missing results.

The route starts and finishes directly outside the Beehive pub on Hague Street, making an anti-clockwise loop. Head South on Hague Street and continue along Kidd Road, turning left at the Moorfield Intersection onto Derbyshire Level. Along the Level and down the steep hill past the Golf Club. Turn left onto Sheffield Road and continue West, over the mini-roundabout and left into Milltown. Continue past the Prince of Wales and into the killer climb that is Cliffe Road, an ease to the finish at The Beehive.



MOORFIELD 5K ROAD RACE 2012

POS	NAME	CLUB	CAT	TIME
1	TOM JACKSON	GLOSSOPDALE	M	20.09
2	STEVE CROSSMAN	GLOSSOPDALE	MV45	20.17
3	JOHN DOYLE	PENNINE	MV45	20.41
4	DES GIBBONS	PENNINE	MV45	21.36
5	DEREK HUGHES	EAST CHESHIRE	MV50	21.47
6	TIM ISHERWOOD	U/A	M	22.04
7	TONY RADCLIFFE	SADDLEWORTH	MV55	22.08
8	TOM BEDWELL	U/A	MV50	22.14
9	FRANK FIELDING	PENNINE	MV60	22.46
10	NEIL McGRAW	GLOSSOPDALE	M	23.39
11	ANDY BUTLER	PENNINE	MV55	24.02
12	SIKOBE LITABA	GLOSSOPDALE	MV45	24.27
13	ALAN TURNER	GLOSSOPDALE	MV50	24.36
14	VAUGHN McKAY	GLOSSOPDALE	MV60	24.52
15	NICK HAM	STOCKPORT	MV45	25.08
16	NEVILLE McGRAW	GLOSSOPDALE	MV65	25.28
17	DAVID MADDEN	U/A	MV40	26.53
18	CARL BUCKLEY	GLOSSOPDALE	MV65	26.58
19	JOHN STEPHENSON	GLOSSOPDALE	MV55	27.02
20	MALCOLM BROWN	GLOSSOPDALE	MV45	27.23
21	EMMA EATON	GOYT VALLEY	L	28.08
22	BERYL BUCKLEY	GLOSSOPDALE	LV60	29.47
23	JULIE RYAN	U/A	LV45	33.11
24	PAULTHOMPSON	OVER THE HILLS CLUB	MV45	33.42
25	CHERYL NEW	U/A	LV45	33.42

MENS TEAM

1 GLOSSOPDALE 1,2,10 = 13 2 PENNINE 3,4,9 = 16

2015 GLOSSOP FESTIVAL OF RUNNING









Saturday 2nd May

CHUNAL FELL RACE (3miles/1000') Start I Iam at Grouse Inn, Chunal, Glossop. GR: 033904

Sunday 3rd May

MOORFIELD 5k ROAD RACE Start II:00am The Beehive Inn, Hauge Street, Glossop, SKI3 8NR

Monday 4th May

JAMES THORN FELL RACE (5miles/1611') Start I I am at Glossop Golf Club, Sheffield Road, . Glossop, SKI3 7PU









ENTER INDIVIDUAL RACES OR THE SERIES

Des Gibbons, 16 Duke Street, Glossop, Derbyshire, SK138JD.
Tel: 07514 614804 desgibbons@live.co.uk
https://sites.google.com/a/sheffield.ac.uk/glossop-races/

Goyt Valley Striders



MOORFIELD 5K 2015

Results

Pos.	No.	Name	Club	Cat	Time
1	5	ALEX JACKSON	Stockport Harriers	MU23	18.47
2	3	MICHAEL KEEDY	LEIGH HARRIERS A C	M40	19.26
3	4	PAUL SIMONS	RUNFAST	M50	19.33
4	40	BEN TETLER	Glossopdale Harriers	MSEN	19.52
5	18	JON WALLER	Penistone Footpath Run	MSEN	20.14
6	21	COLIN GELL	Unattached	MSEB	21.27
7	29	ROBERT GOULSBRA	Stockport Harriers	MSEN	21.39
8	15	TIM SNAPE	Unattached	M45	22.08
9	23	ALAN KIRK	Pennine	M55	22.56
10	14	ALAN TURNER	GLOSSOP TRI	M55	23.01
11	20	DAVID CHRYSTIE-LOWE	Stockport Harriers	M55	23.12
12	35	JOSH HART	Unattached	M40	23.23
13	2	NICK HAM	Glossopdale Harriers	M50	24.16
14	16	JULIE GARDNER	Macclesfield Harriers	W55	24.37
15	6	JANE MELLOR	Pennine	V45	24.51
16	33	CHERYL STITT	Glossopdale Harriers	W40	25.01
17	8	RICHARD SCOTTNEY	Pennine	M60	25.52
18	24	CLIVE SMITH	Glossopdale Harriers	M45	25,59
19	25	LISA BLOOR	Pennine	W45	26.17
20	28	SHARN WHAITES	Glossopdale Harriers	W40	26.38
21	34	ELEANOR DUCKWORTH	Glossopdale Harriers	WSEN	26.45
22	32	MALCOLM BROWN	Glossopdale Harriers	M50	26.47
23	19	EMMA CHRYSTIE-LOWE	Stockport Harriers	WU23	26.48
24	12	ANDREW WILLIAMS	NOTTS A C	M55	26.59

03 May 2015 Page 1 of 2

Pos.	No.	Name	Club	Cat	Time
25	13	RUTH McCOLLOUGH	Unattached	W45	27.19
26	22	CATHERINE TOMBS	Unattached	W45	27.23
27	7	JANE HEWITT	Unattached	W50	27.36
28	11	CHRIS STEELE	BRITISH LEGION	M60	28.12
29	10	LIZ STILLO	BRITISH LEGION	W60	28.12
30	17	RACHEL WALTON	Glossopdale Harriers	WSEN	28.22
31	27	ROGER HART	Glossopdale Harriers	M65	28.56
32	26	ANDY HOWIE	Pennine	M60	30.33
33	30	JOANNE BRACK	Glossopdale Harriers	W45	33.37
34	31	ESME BRACK	Unattached	WU23	33.45
35	39	LAURA KNIGHT SMITH	Unattached	WSEN	34.21
36	9	JENNY BROWN	Unattached	W45	35.13
37	37	SARAH DUCKWORTH	Unattached	WSEN	35.46
38	1	KATIE CROWE	Unattached	WU23	37.02
39	38	LAUREN PECK	Unattached	WSEN	37.03
40	36	JOSEPHINE CHAMBERS	Unattached	WSEN	37.03

03 May 2015 Page 2 of 2